

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 26973 OF 2025.

Nandakumar Yashvantrao SuryavanshiPetitioner

Vs.

Ramchandra Govind Divse

Since Deceased

.....Respondent

Mr. Kunal Bhange with Mr. Akshay Pawar with Mr. Rahul Patil, for
the Petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 26th AUGUST 2025

PC.:-

1. Heard learned Advocate appearing for respective parties.
2. The attention of this Court is invited to order dated 13th August 2025 whereby interim relief granted earlier has been continued till **25th August 2025**.
3. It is submitted that interim relief may be continued and matter may be taken up for further hearing.
4. In view of the submissions, stand over to 4th September 2025.

5. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)