

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.26973 OF 2025

Nandakumar Yashvantrao Suryavanshi & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

Ramchandra Govind Divse,

Since Deceased Through LRs. & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Kunal Bhanage (Through VC), for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. Y. Sakhare, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sarvajit Patil, for the Respondent Nos.1 to 13.

Mr. Nikhil Pawar, for the Respondent No.25.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 4th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. At the request of learned Advocate appearing for Petitioners, stand over to **22nd September 2025**.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)