

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 26973 OF 2025

Nandakumar Yashvantrao SuryavanshiPETITIONER

V/S

Ramchandra Govind Divse Since DeceasedRESPONDENT

Adv Akshay Pawar for Petitioner (Through VC)

Adv Nikhil Pawar for Respondent

Mr Sanjay D Rayrikar, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.
CHAPALGAONKAR J**

DATE : 22nd September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)