

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.12722 OF 2025**

Nandakumar Yashvantrao Suryavanshi & Ors.Petitioners
Vs.

Ramchandra Govind Divse,
Since Deceased Through LRs.Respondents

Mr. Vasim Siddiqui (Through VC), for the Petitioners.

Mr. Anil Sakhare, Senior Counsel (Through VC), for the Respondent
Nos.1 to 13.

Mr. J. P. Patil, AGP, for the Respondents-State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 11th DECEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. The learned Advocate appearing for Petitioners seeks accommodation on personal ground.
2. Stand over on **9th January 2026**.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)