

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12722 OF 2025

Nandakumar Yashvantrao Suryawanshi

PETITIONER

VERSUS

Ramchandra Govind Divse (Died)

RESPONDENT

.....
Mr. J. P. Patil, AGP for Respondent - State
.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2026

ORDER :

1. None for the Petitioner even at the third call.
2. Stand over to 9th March, 2026.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE