

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12722 OF 2025**

Nandakumar Yashvantrao Suryavanshi & Ors ...Petitioners

Vs.

Ramchandra Govind Divse since Decd. ...Respondents

Thr. Legal Heirs and ors

Mr. Nikhil Pawar, advocate for the Petitioners

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 9th MARCH 2026.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 27/03/2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.03.10
15:36:57
+0530

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)