

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12722 OF 2025

Nandakumar Yashvantrao SuryavanshiPETITIONER
V/S

Ramchandra Govind Divse Since DeceasedRESPONDENT

NONE FOR PETITIONER

R. P. KADAM, AGP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE

NIKHIL PAWAR FOR RESPONDENT NO. 25

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)