

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12722 OF 2025

NANDAKUMAR YASHVANTRAO SURYAVANSHI
VERSUS
RAMCHANDRA GOVIND DIVSE SINCE DECEASED

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Akshay C. Pawar
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. S. D. Rayrikar
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 to 13 : Mr. Rahul Patil h/f Mr. S. Patil
Advocate for Respondent No. 25 : Mr. Nikhil Pawar

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

Date : 10th April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. List this petition on 24.04.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

Omkar Joshi